

TIP NO
FED AID NO 15005.1092024
PIPE REPLACEMENT
SR 2511 (GRASSHOPPER RD) IN WAKE COUNTY

0.000 MI

				FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	RALPH HODGE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.			
				RALEIGH, NC	WILSON, NC	SNOW HILL, NC			
ROADWAY ITEMS									
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	7500.00	8000.00		8500.00	
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum	3000.00	2550.00		5000.00	
0003	0036000000-E	225	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	5 CY	60.00	300.00	40.00	200.00	
0004	0050000000-E	226	SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING	0.1 ACR	10.00	1.00	1000.00	100.00	
0005	0063000000-N	SP	GRADING	Lump Sum	70000.00	63250.00		25000.00	
0006	0248000000-N	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (LS) INSTALLATION OF STATE SUPPLIED PIPE STRUCTURE AND HEADWALLS	Lump Sum	16275.00	5225.00		45000.00	
0007	0314000000-E	SP	SELECT MATERIAL CLASS ** CLASS III SELECT MATERIAL	70 TON	65.00	4550.00	43.00	3010.00	
0008	0314000000-E	SP	SELECT MATERIAL CLASS ** II (TYPE 1)	70 TON	65.00	4550.00	40.00	2800.00	
0009	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS	6 TON	70.00	420.00	48.00	288.00	
0010	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE	20 SY	5.00	100.00	20.00	400.00	
0011	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	420 TON	40.00	16800.00	42.00	17640.00	
0012	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	114 SY	40.00	4560.00	30.00	3420.00	
0013	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	50 TON	110.00	5500.00	222.00	11100.00	
0014	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	55 TON	110.00	6050.00	222.00	12210.00	
0015	3635000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS II	57 TON	70.00	3990.00	73.00	4161.00	
0016	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	82 SY	2.00	164.00	12.00	984.00	
0017	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	400 LF	5.00	2000.00	9.75	3900.00	
0018	4686000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120	400 LF	5.00	2000.00	10.00	4000.00	
0019	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	200 LF	2.35	470.00	7.75	1550.00	
0020	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	10 TON	60.00	600.00	50.00	500.00	
0021	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	10 TON	48.00	480.00	45.00	450.00	
0022	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	400 LF	1.85	740.00	4.75	1900.00	
0023	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	75 SY	3.00	225.00	4.75	356.25	
0024	6070000000-N	1639	SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	6 EA	100.00	600.00	425.00	2550.00	
0025	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	300 LF	10.00	3000.00	7.00	2100.00	
0026	6071020000-E	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	5 LB	25.00	125.00	30.00	150.00	
0027	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.1 ACR	5000.00	500.00	12500.00	1250.00	
0028	6111000000-E	SP	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	50 LF	50.00	2500.00	155.00	7750.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL	157000.00	TOTAL	161794.25	TOTAL	179324.00
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL	157000.00	SUB-TOTAL	161794.25	SUB-TOTAL	179324.00

TIP NO
FED AID NO 15005.1092024
PIPE REPLACEMENT
SR 2511 (GRASSHOPPER RD) IN WAKE COUNTY

0.000 MI

				NORTH STATE ENVIRONMENTAL INC WINSTON SALEM, NC		CAROLINA EARTH MOVERS INC GREENVILLE, NC	
ROADWAY ITEMS							
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	9500.00		15000.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum	5000.00		5880.00
0003	0036000000-E	225	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	5 CY	60.00	300.00	195.00 975.00
0004	0050000000-E	226	SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING	0.1 ACR	1.00	0.10	15000.00 1500.00
0005	0063000000-N	SP	GRADING	Lump Sum		25000.00	25000.00
0006	0248000000-N	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (LS) INSTALLATION OF STATE SUPPLIED PIPE STRUCTURE AND HEADWALLS	Lump Sum		70000.00	72250.00
0007	0314000000-E	SP	SELECT MATERIAL CLASS ** CLASS III SELECT MATERIAL	70 TON	50.00	3500.00	85.00 5950.00
0008	0314000000-E	SP	SELECT MATERIAL CLASS ** II (TYPE 1)	70 TON	50.00	3500.00	85.00 5950.00
0009	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIR MATL MINOR STRS	6 TON	125.00	750.00	65.00 390.00
0010	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIR GEOTEXTILE	20 SY	10.00	200.00	9.00 180.00
0011	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	420 TON	75.00	31500.00	50.00 21000.00
0012	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	114 SY	25.00	2850.00	107.90 12300.60
0013	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	50 TON	150.00	7500.00	184.60 9230.00
0014	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	55 TON	175.00	9625.00	189.80 10439.00
0015	3635000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS II	57 TON	100.00	5700.00	95.00 5415.00
0016	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	82 SY	5.00	410.00	32.00 2624.00
0017	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	400 LF	5.00	2000.00	8.75 3500.00
0018	4686000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120	400 LF	5.00	2000.00	11.25 4500.00
0019	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	200 LF	5.00	1000.00	10.50 2100.00
0020	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	10 TON	35.00	350.00	275.00 2750.00
0021	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	10 TON	35.00	350.00	225.00 2250.00
0022	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	400 LF	3.00	1200.00	12.50 5000.00
0023	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	75 SY	10.00	750.00	19.75 1481.25
0024	6070000000-N	1639	SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	6 EA	250.00	1500.00	1275.00 7650.00
0025	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	300 LF	6.00	1800.00	15.00 4500.00
0026	6071020000-E	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	5 LB	20.00	100.00	40.00 200.00
0027	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.1 ACR	20000.00	2000.00	15000.00 1500.00
0028	6111000000-E	SP	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	50 LF	50.00	2500.00	95.00 4750.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL	190885.10	TOTAL	234264.85
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL	190885.10	SUB-TOTAL	234264.85
BIDDERS IN ORDER				CONTRACT TOTAL			
FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY				1	157000.00		

APR 12, 2018 08:47 AM
15005.1092024

WAKE

2:00 PM 3 / 3 001
APR 11 2018 DE00252

TIP NO
FED AID NO 15005.1092024
PIPE REPLACEMENT
SR 2511 (GRASSHOPPER RD) IN WAKE COUNTY

0.000 MI

RALPH HODGE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	2	161794.25
LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	3	179324.00
NORTH STATE ENVIRONMENTAL INC	4	190885.10
CAROLINA EARTH MOVERS INC	5	234264.85